State-Wide ContractS for
Building Condition Assessments

The following firms were put under contract effective August 14, 2025 to perform building condition assessments for state building acquisitions per the SFAA Policy for Obtaining Building Condition Assessments for State Building Acquisitions, 2025 Edition:
Bunnell-Lammons Engineering, Inc. (BLE) 

6004 Ponders Court 

Greenville, SC  29615 

Contact: Ty Hawkins 

Email: ty.hawkins@blecorp.com
Phone: 864-288-1265 

Axias GA, LLC
3675 Parkway  Suite 222

Duluth, GA  30096 

Contact: Jonathan Bailey 

Email: jbailey@axiasinc.com 
Phone: 770-628-2495 

Caplea-Coe Architects
1643 Means Street

Charleston SC  29412 

Contact: Steve Coe, AIA

Email: scoe@rosenblumcoe.com 
Phone: 843-577-6073 

Moseley Architects
997 Morrison Drive Suite 601

Charleston, SC  29403

Contact: Ben Whitener, AIA 

Email: bwhitener@moseleyarchitects.com
Phone: 843-577-5063 

Terracon Consultants, Inc
521 Clemson Rd.

Columbia, SC  29229 

Contact: Michael Phifer 

Email: mike.phifer@terracon.com
Phone: 704-594-8951 

UES Professional Solutions
3820 Faber Place Drive, Suite 700

North Charleston, SC  29405 

Contact: Anthony Monk 

Email: AMonk@teamues.com
Phone: 704-965-9235 

Coast Architects Inc
671 St Andrews Blvd
Charleston, SC 29407
Contact: Connie Dyer Zafiris 

Email: connie@coastarchitects.net
Phone: 843-763-7064 

ECS Southeast, LLC
2031Industrial Blvd
Lexington, SC  29072 

Contact: Ray Gideon
Email: rgideon@ecslimited.com 
Phone: 803-250-3377 

MOA Architecture Inc
141 Traction Street 
Greenville, SC  29611
Contact: Michael Allen, AIA 

Email: mallen@moaarc.com
Phone: 864-777-3023 


